



\$~36

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

I.A. 24568/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 500/2025

SACHIN BASOIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra, Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad, Mr. Utkarsh Sahu and Mr. Ayush Soni, Advocates

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas and Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 04th November, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 6, 2025

ds