



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 500/2025
SACHIN BASOIYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan & Mr.
Sumant Vyas, Advs. (appeared
through VC), Ms. Akriti Gupta &
Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advs.
(Mobile No.9810955779)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already filed written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for the defendant is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **02nd December, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2025/nk