



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 500/2025
SACHIN BASOIYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Amal Anand, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv.
(appeared through VC), Ms.
Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas
& Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. As per office note, written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents along with proof of payment of cost has been filed on behalf of defendant.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **09th December, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2025/nk