



\$~65 to 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 500/2025, I.A. 18253/2025, I.A. 24568/2025, I.A. 27341/2025, I.A. 27363/2025
SACHIN BASOIYAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J.
Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms.
Shivani Kalra, Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad,
Mr. Ayush Soni and Ms. Annanya
Mehan, Advocates

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Mr.
Siddhart Jain , Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr.
Arun Singh Rawat and Mr. Sumant
Vyas, Advs

+ CS(OS) 653/2025, I.A. 22942/2025, I.A. 27377/2025

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J.
Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms.
Shivani Kalra, Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad,
Mr. Ayush Soni and Ms. Annanya
Mehan, Advocates

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Mr.
Siddhart Jain , Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr.
Arun Singh Rawat and Mr. Sumant



Vyas, Advs

+ I.A. 25182/2025, I.A. 25183/2025, I.A. 27480/2025, I.A. 28418/2025,
I.A. 28432/2025, I.A. 30742/2025, I.A. 30743/2025, I.A. 30753/2025,
I.A. 30754/2025, I.A. 30791/2025 In CS(OS) 720/2025,
GAGANJEET BHULLAR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J.
Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms.
Shivani Kalra, Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad,
Mr. Ayush Soni and Ms. Annanya
Mehan, Advocates

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Mr.
Siddhant Jain, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr.
Arun Singh Rawat, Mr. Sumant Vyas,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
22.12.2025

List on 23.12.2025 in the Supplementary List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025
S. Zakir