



\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 500/2025, I.A. 18253/2025, I.A. 24568, I.A. 27341/2025, I.A. 27363/2025, I.A. 902/2026, I.A. 906/2026, I.A. 1916/2026 & I.A. 1921/2026

SACHIN BASOIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Pal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra, Mr. Nasir Mohammad, Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad, Mr. Akshat Mishra and Ms. Aashna Gill, Advs.

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas and Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advs.

17

+ CS(OS) 653/2025, I.A. 22942/2025, I.A. 27377/2025, I.A. 909/2026, I.A. 911/2026, I.A. 1913/2026 & I.A. 1922/2026

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aman Pal, Sr. Adv with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra, Mr. Nasir Mohammad, Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad, Mr. Akshat Mishra and Ms. Aashna Gill, Advs.

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas and Mr.



Arun Singh Rawat, Advs.

18

+ CS(OS) 720/2025, I.A. 25182/2025, I.A. 25183/2025, I.A. 27480/2025, I.A. 27897/2025, I.A. 27944/2025, I.A. 28418/2025, I.A. 28432/2025, I.A. 30742/2025, I.A. 30743/2025, I.A. 30753/2025, I.A. 30754/2025, I.A. 30791/2025, I.A. 901/2026, I.A. 903/2026, I.A. 1914/2026 & I.A. 1918/2026

GAGANJEET BHULLAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aman Pal, Sr. Adv with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra, Mr. Nasir Mohammad, Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad, Mr. Akshat Mishra and Ms. Aashna Gill, Advs.

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas and Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicant submits that inadvertently written submissions were filed without permission of the court and seeks time to withdraw the written submissions.
2. Put up on 10.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

Ch