



\$~49

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 500/2025

SACHIN BASOIYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms.
Akriti Gupta, Mr. Arun Singh
Rawat & Mr. Sumant Vyas,
Advs. (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

**I.A.No.5797/2026 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff seeking amendment of plaint)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice issued. Learned counsel for the defendant accepted notice. Accordingly issuance of formal notice is waived.
4. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that the captioned IA may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 10.03.2026.
5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **10.03.2026.**

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 9, 2026/nk