



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 500/2025, I.A. 18253/2025, I.A. 27341/2025, I.A. 27363/2025, I.A. 902/2026, I.A. 1916/2026, I.A. 1921/2026

SACHIN BASOIYA

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr.
J. Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin
Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra,
Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad and
Mr. Akshat Mishra, Advs.

Versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M Liberhan,
Ms. Akriti Gupta and Mr.
Arun Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER
22.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.5797/2026 (by plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 CPC
seeking amendment of plaint)**

1. As per office noting, reply has been filed vide diary no. 169400/2026.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

**I.A.No.24568/2025 (by defendant u/O VII Rule 10 r/w
Section 151 CPC)**

3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks and is granted one weeks time to file reply being the last opportunity.

CS(OS) 500/2025

4. An application for amendment of plaint is pending for consideration.



5. At request, re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **28th April, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any