



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 500/2025, I.A. 24568/2025, I.A. 18253/2025, I.A. 27341/2025, I.A. 27363/2025, I.A. 902/2026, I.A. 906/2026, I.A. 1916/2026, I.A. 5797/2026 & I.A. 1921/2026

SACHIN BASOIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal Anand, Mr. Eivin Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra, Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad & Mr. Akshat Mishra, Advs.

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Siddhant Jain, Mr. Sumant Vyas & Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file an application for withdrawal of suit.
2. Put up on 23.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Ch